

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 56 OF 2023

Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam

....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Rahim Latif Kapadia

....DEFENDANT

Mr. Sahil Harjani i/by. Desai & Diwanji for Plaintiff.

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for Defendant no.5.

Adv. P. J. Shah for Defendant no. 9.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 31st July, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 11/08/2023

(ASSOCIATE)