

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 14th February, 2024

FOR DIRECTION :

14 S/56/2023) Mr. Dhruv Dandekar i/b. M/s. Desai and
 with) Diwanji, Advocate for the plaintiff.
 IAL/32389/2022)
) Mr. Parshva Shah, Advocate for defendant no.
) 9.
)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate appearing for the plaintiff made
) a statement that erstwhile Advocate, who was
) handling the present suit, has left the Firm and
) therefore, affidavit of service could not be
) filed. Statement is accepted. Ld. Advocate for
) the plaintiff seeks permission to lodge Writ of
) Summons against unserved defendants and to
) serve them with Writ of Summons.
)
) Considering peculiar facts, as submitted by ld.
) Advocate for the plaintiff, the plaintiff is
) permitted to lodge Writ of Summons against
) unserved defendants within two weeks and
) file affidavit of service, showing service of Writ
) of Summons upon them, till next date as per
) Practice Note 60A, failing suit against
) unserved defendants will be dismissed for non-
) compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue
) fresh Writ of Summons if required.
)
) Stand over to 14.03.2024.

Date : 14.02.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.02.15
11:16:41
+0530