

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 02nd May, 2024**

FOR DIRECTION :

7 S/56/2023) Mr. Dhruv Dandekar i/b. M/s. Desai and
with) Diwanji, Advocate for the plaintiff.
connected matters)
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff tenders Affidavit
) PC. : of Service in respect of unserved defendant
) nos. 6 and 7, which shows that defendant nos.
) 6 and 7 could not be served with Writ of
) Summons. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff seeks
) time to serve these defendants as per O.S.Rule
) 445. Affidavit is returned to Ld. Advocate for
) Plaintiff to file it in the Department.
)
)
) The plaintiff to take steps to serve unserved
) defendant nos. 6 and 7 with Writ of Summons
) under O.S.Rule 445 and file affidavit of service
) till next date, failing suit against these
) defendants will be dismissed for non-
) compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue
) fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The
) plaintiff to comply directions issued, vide
) Practice Note 60A.
)
)
) Defendant nos. 1 to 5 and 8 to 10 to comply
) directions issued, vide Minutes of Order dated
) 14.03.2024, failing necessary orders will be
) passed.
)
)
) Stand over to 22.06.2024.

Date : 02.05.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.05.04
10:52:04 +0530