

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 27th June, 2024

FOR DIRECTION :

4 S/56/2023
with
connected matters

) Mr. Dhruv Dandekar i/b. M/s. Desai and
) Diwanji, Advocate for the plaintiff.
)
) Mr. Abdul Aziz Abdul Latif Kapadia, defendant
) no. 6 is present in-person.
)
) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that defendant no. 7 has duly been
) served with Writ of Summons on 09.04.2024.
) Statement is accepted.
)
) Defendant no. 6 present in-person before this
) Authority made a statement that he is ready to
) receive Writ of Summons if served upon him
) before this Authority. Statement is accepted.
)
) In view thereof, ld. Advocate for the plaintiff
) serves Writ of Summons alongwith copy of
) plaint and annexures upon defendant no. 6
) and receives acknowledgment of the same.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff to file affidavit of
) service, showing service of Writ of Summons
) upon defendant nos. 6 and 7 within a week as
) directed vide Minutes of Order dated
) 02.05.2024.
)
) Defendant nos. 6 and 7 to file written
) statement within stipulated period as provided
) under Order VIII Rule 1 of C.P.C., failing suit
) against these defendants will be transferred to
) the list of Undefended Suits.
)
) It appears that despite Conditional Orders
) dated 14.03.2024 and 02.05.2024, defendant
) nos. 1 to 5 and 8 to 10 failed to file written
) statement. Today none appeared for these
) defendants. Hence, Suit against defendant nos.
) 1 to 5 and 8 to 10 is transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits
)
) Stand over to 26.07.2024.

Date : 27.06.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.06.27
17:10:59 +0530