

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 26th July, 2024

FOR DIRECTION :

1	S/56/2023	)	Mr. Dhruv Dandekar i/b. M/s. Desai and
	with	)	Diwanji, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	Mr. Parshva Shah, Advocate for defendant no.
		)	9.
		)	
		)	P.C.: The record shows that despite Conditional
		)	Order dated 27.06.2024, defendant no. 7
		)	failed to file written statement. Today, none
		)	appeared for this defendant. Hence, suit
		)	against defendant no. 7 is transferred to the
		)	list of Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	Defendant no. 6, party in-person, does not
		)	appear on today's date. On previous date, he
		)	had accepted Writ of Summons in the
		)	Chamber, before this Authority and
		)	accordingly, direction to file written statement
		)	within stipulated time was given.
		)	
		)	In view thereof, stand over to 27.09.2024 for
		)	appropriate direction.

Date : 26.07.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.07.26
17:11:47
+0530