

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 23rd October, 2024

FOR DIRECTION :

9	S/56/2023	)	Mr. Aradhana More a/w. Saumya Saurashtra
	with	)	i/b. M/s. Desai and Diwanji, Advocate for the
	connected matters	)	plaintiff.
		)	
		)	Mr. Abdul Aziz Kapadia, Defendant no. 6
		)	present in-person.
		)	
		)	P.C.: Defendant no. 6 tenders Written Statement, to
		)	which ld. Advocate for the plaintiff gives
		)	consent to take it on record. Defendant no. 6
		)	to file it with the department.
		)	
		)	Subject to compliance of office objections on
		)	the Written Statement, suit against defendant
		)	no. 6 is transferred to the list of Long Causes.
		)	
		)	Defendant no. 6 to serve copy of Written
		)	Statement upon ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.
		)	
		)	Remove from board.

Date : 23.10.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master