

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 56 OF 2023**

Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam.... .. Plaintiff

Versus

Rahim Latif Kapadia.... .. Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 17th December, 2025

Present : Ms. Riddhi Badheka i/b. M/s. Desai & Diwanji, Advocate for Plaintiff.
Mr. Shantanu Chavan i/b. Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad, Advocate for Defendant No. 5
Abdul Azeez Abdul Latif Kapadia, Party in person, Defendant No. 6
Mr. Parshva Jayesh Shah, Advocate for Defendant No. 9

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE:

Today the matter is listed on board for the purpose of settlement of the draft decree.

Today, the Learned Insolvency Registrar is busy before Hon'ble High Court, hence the matter stands adjourned to **13th January, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.**

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR