

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 56 OF 2023**

Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam.... .. Plaintiff

Versus

Rahim Latif Kapadia.... .. Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 13th January, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.

Present : Ms. Riddhi Badheka i/b. M/s. Desai & Diwanji, Advocate for Plaintiff.
Abdul Azeez Abdul Latif Kapadia, Party in person, Defendant No. 6
Ms. Isha Dumasie i/b. Mr. Parshva Jayesh Shah, Advocate for Defendant No. 9

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE:

Today the matter is listed on board for the purpose of settlement of the draft decree.

Advocate for the Plaintiff is present.

Advocate for the Defendant No. 5 and 6 is absent.

Advocate for the Defendant No. 9 present. She submits that, she do not have any objection to proceed with the finalization of a Draft of the Decree as per order passed by the Hon'ble Court. Advocate for the Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of proving service upon the rest of the Defendants, who were party to the present Suit, so as to enable this authority to proceed with finalization of the Draft Decree.

In view of the aforesaid circumstances, the matter is adjourned to **28th January, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.**

: 2 :

Office is directed to serve the Advocate for the Plaintiff with the copy of the today's order immediately through e-mail.

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR