

Digitally
signed by
CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV
Date:
2026.04.22
13:13:27
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 56 OF 2023

Ferzana Abdur Rehman Adam

...Plaintiff

Versus

Rahim Latif Kapadia

...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3744 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1772 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 56 OF 2023**

Mr. Akshay Doctor, Counsel a/w Adv. Sahil Harjani, Riddhi Badekha i/b Desai & Diwanji, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sweta Shah i/b Abhijit P. Kulkarni, for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Shantanu Ghatage i/b Vaibhav Gaikwad, for the Defendant No.5.

Mr. Parshva Jayesh Shah, for the Defendant No.9.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 20, 2026

ORDER :

1. Parties have agreed to share drafts of issues with one another, with a view to agreeing upon a set of issues being framed in the

proceedings, leaving any differences of opinion to be resolved by the Court. Stand over to ***April 24, 2026***.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]